WATER RATE SCHEDULE FOR

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE WILDERNESS RIM ASSOCIATION WATER SYSTEM

Effective January 26, 1993 Revised May 20, 2015

WATER CONSUMPTION CHARGES

\$ 34.00 base minimum charge for the first 200 cubic feet used (0 - 200)
\$ 3.16 per 100 cubic feet for the next 900 cubic feet used (201 - 1100)
\$ 3.49 per 100 cubic feet for the next 400 cubic feet used (1101 - 1500)
\$ 4.73 per 100 cubic feet for the next 700 cubic feet used (1501 - 2200)
\$ 6.33 per 100 cubic feet for the next 300 cubic feet used (2201 - 2500)
\$11.87 per 100 cubic feet for the next 500 cubic feet used (2501 - 3000)
\$ 23.70 per 100 cubic feet for usage above 3000 cubic feet

WILDERNESS RIM ASSOCIATION FEE SCHEDULE

WATER SYSTEM	CHARGES	
Surcharge - Water Capital Reserve (per billing period)	\$	9.00
Special Reserve Study Surcharge (per billing period until 12/31/2015)	\$	1.34
Water System Operations Fund Surcharge (per billing period)	\$	2.00
New Applicants Connection Fee: Installation of service and connection (\$1000 goes directly to Water Reserves)	\$	6,000.00
Shut-Off Notice (delivered to residence)	\$	25.00
Disconnection: Nonpayment shut-off or reconnection	\$	100.00
Disconnection: Refundable Deposit	\$	500.00
Meter Clearance Fee (minimum charge - actual costs will be applied to member if greater than minimum)	\$	100.00
Member requested meter accuracy check	\$	75.00
Noncompliance with Backflow Testing Requirements	\$	500.00
Tampering with WRA equipment (minimum charge)	\$	1,000.00
Unauthorized use of fire hydrant	\$	1,000.00
Relocation of Meter Service: Relocation Charge	\$	1,500.00
Relocation of Meter Service: Meter drop charge for 5/8" x 3/4" meter, member charged actual cost if larger meter is required	\$	500.00
HOA ADMINISTRATION	CHARGES	
Annual Dues Assessment Per Member Lot (July 1 - June 30)	\$	80.00
Transfer Fee	\$	100.00
Lien Filing Fee	\$	200.00
Late Payment Fee	\$	15.00
Returned Check/NSF Fee	\$	35.00
Chalet or Picnic Shelter Reservation	\$	25.00
Chalet or Picnic Shelter Refundable Deposit	\$	50.00
Copying (per page)	\$	0.25

These rates will be reviewed annually and adjusted as necessary by the Board of Trustees.